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2024 Shortlist

Building of the Year

The recipient of this award will be announced at the awards ceremony.

Sponsored by:

Architectural Practice of the Year

The recipient of this award will be announced at the awards ceremony.

Sponsored by:

Outstanding Contribution to Architecture

The recipient of this award will be announced at the awards ceremony.

Rising Star in Architecture

FINALISTS:

Building Design Lab

Countdown to Awards Night. 1 months 25 days 1 hours 48 minutes 26 seconds
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David Williams Architect - David Williams

Gró.Works - Donal Groarke and Ultan Ó Conchubhair

Building of the Year - Office (Medium)

FINALISTS:

Butler Cammoranesi Architects - Administration Building

Henry J Lyons - 60 Dawson Street

Henry J Lyons - Clerys Quarter

JNP Architects - NCOD Office

MosArt Architects - Senan House Medium Office

O'Mahony Pike Architects - The Freight Building

O'Neill O'Malley Architecture - Ei Electronics, Shannon

Reddy Architecture and Urbanism - Glencar House

Building of the Year - Office (Small)

FINALISTS:

Clancy Moore - Writers Room

Cooney Architects - The Junction Box Ballinamore

Craftstudio Architecture - Old Train Station, Monaghan

Gró.Works - 20a Mountpleasant

Niall Smith Architects - Kingspan Light & Air Offices, Kingscourt, Co. Cavan

Building of the Year - Tourism, Leisure & Hospitality

FINALISTS:

McAdam Design - Templemore Baths

Niall Smith Architects - The Granary at Cabra Castle, Co. Cavan

Office of David O'Shea - Church of Oak Distillery

Reddy Architecture and Urbanism - Royal Dublin Convention Centre One Le Pole Square

Building of the Year - Public

FINALISTS:

Cooney Architects - Civic, Library and Cultural Services Centre

Cooney Architects - Kilcock Community Centre

Cooney Architects - The Junction Box Ballinamore

Craftstudio Architecture and Gaffney and Cullivan Architects - Castleblayney Library

Countdown to Awards Night. 1 months 25 days 1 hours 48 minutes 26 seconds
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David Williams Architect - Blennerville Windmill Visitor Centre

Kenny Lyons & Associates Architects - Esker Arts Centre

Building of the Year - Commercial

FINALISTS:

Henry J Lyons - One Charlemont Square

Office of David O'Shea - Church of Oak Distillery

O'Neill O'Malley Architecture - Block R, Shannon Free Zone

O'Neill O'Malley Architecture - Block S, Shannon Free Zone

Building of the Year - Educational

FINALISTS:

CWPA - St. Oliver Plunkett School, Malahide

Hamilton Architects - Erne Campus, South West College

Niall Smith Architects - Our Lady's Secondary School, Castleblaney, Co. Monaghan

TODD Architects - Queens Business School Student Hub, Riddel Hall

TODD Architects - Royal Irish Academy of Music (RIAM), Dublin

Building of the Year - Medical & Health

FINALISTS:

Hussey Architects - Newcastle West Primary Care Centre

Kennedy FitzGerald Architects - The Village, St Mary's Hospital Drogheda

Rhatigan Architects - Ballyshannon Community Nursing Unit

Rhatigan Architects - National Cervical Cancer Screening Laboratory at the Coombe Hospital

Rhatigan Architects - Sligo University Hospital ICU

Rhatigan Architects - Tuam Mental Health, Early Intervention and Disability Services

Scott Tallon Walker Architects - Rock Wing, The Mater Misericordiae University Hospital

Housing Project of the Year - Large

FINALISTS:

Doran Cray Architects - Wilkinsons Brook

Fewer Harrington and Partners & WhiteBox Developments - Elder Walk

Henry J Lyons - Sandyford Central

Henry J Lyons - One Lime Street

Countdown to Awards Night. 1 months 25 days 1 hours 48 minutes 26 seconds
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O'Mahony Pike Architects - Griffith Wood Housing

O'Mahony Pike Architects - Lansdowne Place Residential Development

Reddy Architecture and Urbanism - 8th Lock

Shay Cleary Architects - The Residences, Sandford Lodge

Housing Project of the Year - Medium

FINALISTS:

Arigho Larmour Wheeler Architects (ALWA) - Living in a Landscape

Crawford Architecture - The Schoolyard Apartments

Denis Byrne Architects - Glenview Housing (Phase 1)

Helena McElmeel Architects - Radharc na Chaoláire

Henry J Lyons - Ardee Point Student Accommodation

Lawrence and Long Architects - Charleston Road Townhouses and Mews

McCauley Daye O'Connell Architects - Castle Park

Paul Keogh Architects - Cornamona Court

VHA (Vincent Hannon Architects) - Gort na gCloch, Clifden, Co.

Single House Building of the Year

FINALISTS:

Arigho Larmour Wheeler Architects (ALWA) - Living in a Landscape

BRENNAN | FURLONG Architects & Urban Planners - GLENTORA

Clancy Moore Architects - House on a Hill

Farren Architects - Sperrin House

Gró.Works - 13a Portobello

Helena McElmeel Architects - Cloosh - Burren House Project

Isabel Barros Architects - Net Zero Home

Marshall McCann Architects - Matsu House

Niall Smith Architects - Graddum House

Wain Morehead Architects - Passive House on the Marina

House Extension Refurbishment

FINALISTS:

ALTU Architects - Grove House

Building Design Lab - Ballingully, Cork

Cooney Architects - House Extension at Rialto

Des Ewing Residential Architects - Contemporary Transformation to Victorian Home
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Des Ewing Residential Architects - Makeover of 1990's House

DMVF Architects - The Faceted House

DMVF Architects - The Villa

McCabe Architects - An Cúlú

McCann Moore Architects - Extension and Refurbishment of 76 Lower Albert Road, Sandycove

Studio AND - Light Level House

Building Refurbishment for a Single Building or Development

FINALISTS:

Building Design Lab - Ballingully, Cork

McAdam Design - Templemore Baths

Office of David O'Shea - Church of Oak Distillery

O'Neill O'Malley Architecture - Future Mobility Campus Ireland

Pascall + Watson - Rubrics Building

Reddy Architecture and Urbanism - James Joyce Library UCD

Rhatigan Architects - Ballyshannon Community Nursing Unit

Rhatigan Architects - Tuam Mental Health, Early Intervention and Disability Services

RKD - Styne House

TODD Architects - The Bottleworks Fitout

Conservation Award for a Single Building or Development

FINALISTS:

Cooney Architects - Civic, Library and Cultural Services Centre, Virginia

Cooney Architects - The Junction Box Ballinamore

Craftstudio Architecture and Gaffney and Cullivan Architects - Market Square Regeneration

DMVF Architects - The Faceted House

Henry J Lyons - Clerys Quarter

Office of David O'Shea - Church of Oak Distillery

Pascall+Watson - Rubrics Building

Rhatigan Architects - Ballyshannon Community Nursing Unit

Rhatigan Architects - Tuam Mental Health, Early Intervention and Disability Services

TODD Architects - Custom House

Sustainability Award for a Single Building or Development

FINALISTS:
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Isabel Barros Architects - Net Zero Home

MosArt Architects - Senan House, Enniscorthy Technological Park

Pascall + Watson - Rubrics Building

Green Architectural Practice of the Year

FINALISTS:

Helena McElmeel Architects - SME

Henry J Lyons

Marshall McCann Architects

Perkins&Will

Sponsored by:

Social Impact Award

FINALISTS:

dhb Architects - Tramore Town Centre Public Realm

McAdam Design - Templemore Baths

O'Neill O'Malley Architecture - Future Mobility Campus Ireland

Best Use of Digital Technology

FINALISTS:

Henry J Lyons

McCabe Architects - The VR Experience

O'Neill O'Malley Architecture - Future Mobility Campus Ireland
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